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Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

{ A_n
| & B & |

-

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Garlisle, Pennsylvania

POST-OFFICE ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:

Date of enrollment, _ - : e 1L

(Q ) years

Term of enrollment,




Application for Enrollment in a Nonreservation School.

(For a child not enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the United States assuming the care, education, and maintenance in

the United States Indian School at L ard i a. LJ

_Fante. 3\& /v*r e S '3L d,uA,a,

(Na.me of 11d) (Sex.) (Parent, guard:an or ne‘:}t of km) wegui e

f Um@wlho P. 0., State of M%‘X’E do hereby voluntarily consent

........ years, and also obligate
t less than 3.)

and bind myself to abide by all the rules and regulations for India schools.

and agree to._.___.____enrollment in said school for a period of

,. o) ;
I further say that the said child was born at.L,!é’th _YEeozanot onr“lug? 189% .
ate.
that the father,.a'.'.___._._ 'bo-/"\J S/-L) __ __g’_l_&l{__itlndian of the DL VAA dur
(hame ocf father} (Is or was. } (Begree.)
Tribe located at. {\&xx W _..Agency; that he left the tribe about . S
(Annroxnmate date. )

that the mother, 3 bCLL

J Q/l, i
X e o WS _a_(é;i(j_lndlan of the “C uarecn

~(Is or was)

Tribe located at... h 2w Wy R _..Agency, and left the tribe about. . i i
pproxlmate ate,

the said child was born and reared in the United States, and now actually resides therein; and that
he has attended the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL—PUBLIC, GOVERNMENT' | DatEor | patEor | Cause or |
OR MISSION. LOCATED AT— LNRULLMENT‘ DISCHARGE. | DISCHARGE. =~ GRADE.

1%_#“5
i

Thls%‘/z{ » day of (UMD 1912
Two witnesses; : /
Wan m&wu} E;l W? P. O...

1led

out by the applicant, in his own handwriting, if possible. The signature, whether

Ocolniet N 6 o | Voronietea | 1905 | 1925

(NoTe.—Every blank in this application must be properly fi
by mark or otherwise, must be attested by two witnesses,)

AFFIDAVIT.
7{(5&&4{ 0%044 oy do hereby swear that the statements made in the
above application are true. g

(Smnature of apphcant ¥ (Parent ian, or next of kin.)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this. Z @ _day of . €t L1912

(NoTe.—This application and affidavit must be executed before some officer authoriz ith whom the child {s

living; if the parents are dead, by the guardian or next of kin.)
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FOR NEW YORK PUPILS.

This blank is to be filled out and signed by a former teacher of the applicant, by a school trustee, a school superintendent, or by some other
person conversant with the status of the applicant’s school attendance.

This is to certify that . \%/'/LM(/ d{) (?-(77_/4/1/»,. éZ/l/ .
has attended the /'[;]“"-/i/{/\_/(_,cj g/[ﬂr ...... 5 .....School at
@MI +. New York, from.....W. 190‘5-_

-




Certlflcate of Physician.

. 4 /
/ 3
KK\ L CLX "U 2 , a practicing physician of ,5—‘—;5 LUt f‘/\

P
§/ /. do hereby certify that I have carefully examined %‘ Lo S ¥ A’??U 7 };/‘ ¢

mamed in this application, and find that .. %nﬂ( . is in proper physical cond1t1on to attend
. 2= is not afflicted with tuberculosis or other disease which would be a menace to the health
papils.

L day ofCIU,«?—e\-»/‘“nm (S

/
= o S ————

Vouchers of Disinterested Persons.
VoucHER No. 1.

vanr At . , 4 MW&VZZZL T, OF

a 5 {Business, ealling, or profession.)
........ ié,, iy o hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with

therein are true; that I am acquainted with ... ¢ /}M/ % : that
3 (Name Ch:]d)

is known and récognized in the community in which helivesas an Indian; that in my opinion
-

can not receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that . % A2

- % Wq/ Thaa iy sl B wau.

This /2. _day of ..

Vi, 3 (Bnamess callmg or pro‘fesauon)
!_ j - e
(

'\,f ..... AALL 24 do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with '

/ ﬁ.,?{cawz Y a 78 I whe/makes the foregomg apphcatlon that I believe hfs state-

/
ments therein are true; ¢hat I am acquainted with.. 2 bt LTt Al 5 o ; that
(Name of child.)

heis known and recognized in the community in which he lives as an Indian: and that in my opinion

he cannot receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that 02
j §g s

y / — / / / L
RS { e S e e e j o, AT N T o Sl ST Y B o o ango e N 2
s s/ i /
B A SR i < 5 7z -
) f
Bhis .. Lo . .. dayof . CALL 7 £r il . , 191 2=
i, |
4 S
SFZ T IR y Yo



CJ\RLISLE lNI‘JIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOUL
%_7 q‘ DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT

mﬂoumm

PATRONS MAME AND ADDRESS

NUMBER ENGLISH NAME AGENCY. NATION
H78 6
BAND | INDIAN NAME ﬂ HOME ADDRESS ﬂ J
| N :
:
| PARENTS LIVING OR DEAD ELGOD ‘ AGE H_EJ)GHT . FORCED INSP. ' ngr.sn EX SEX,
.y S e v | N,
ARRIVED AT SCHOOL ron WHAT PERIOD DATE DISCHARGED cnuss OF DISCHARGE
9 ,GWAM a.zC.o‘Vl

o rare

FROM COUNTRY

=0 /)

5/~ %

|£%AJ

MM&QL

ALTES s 4

)_‘____

ME MM WALRER O WUSKERDN e

ade pater <1 at Garligle, - e wodon

1
gors 11 Y (i)
Loy il £

Lrade or Iaduﬂm’y‘..........m. virnsenasensare

of I}j;;g}m]-ge, e DR A

g %

Wonths in school before Carlisle, ...~

“he p;ilﬂuln




NAME ’}IW | = Sex{ Male.
f] =
Tribe { s } ............ SR , 19/ F—

e / |
W6 e l/_J years Respiration . Condition of, Eyes..._ [ %CF ’z%

Height é—- _______ ft. 5"’_ ....ins. Ears //(/
% Mensuration & )
Weight __/j} SRR

Temperature 5- Vaccination .._____ 2

Throat d C ______________

R e 3-<-

PISE o BT e e e

Inspection ..
Palpation .. wrA- A

(] oy
Percussion MM%

Auscultation ‘7/142 _/"LM ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

( et ) ; e 08 U A Bt St et S e SEC

FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. | CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE OF DEATH.

Present condition

N N b

g&~This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It ghould
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1055




GCASE RECORD, 5—354.

Male. . Full .
Mge. . .. Sex f2ole  Tpibe {5 .. Residence A LS I T e
153 1, SR SR, L
DATE. SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS. REMARKS.
19 T T 1t History, prr;gl:‘es?j_ﬂnd termination
e . = 2 o ¢ disease,
w = B ey e | I :
|
T T e, - L i W T T O el (il T T 6—1005
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QCotober 19, 1916.

Ss Fidelis Logan,
Iving, V. Y.
My dear irs. Togan:

Your letter in regard to your son, Frenk Logen, has
been roceived. I sm sorry to tell yoyu that Frenk did desert
‘from the sshoul and was gore seversl dnys. He wes =mrrested
&t Mifflin, Pa., for trespessing and illegsl train riding.

1 send an officer for him to the Mifflin jJoil and nad him
brought hack to school. He will nat be punished for he now
8@es his mistake and apologized before the bLoys. I doubt if
he will ever repeat thia offence; it certainly wae s dangerous
thing to do. I think he 84d not heve any tronble in the quare
ters, where he now is, “ut the dasire cane over him to wander
which he did, but the coat of this waniering smounted to $7.58.
I will sppreciate it very much if you can send me this amount
to settle this indehtednese sgainst him.

Very truly yours,

Buperintendent.




A ol 2l . pupil of Carlisle Indian

~

REPORT OF .. Vv Aa AR ¢~
School, who went M q . to live with Qﬂsa-a.

" (Date) T tRawony T

TSR e e {County)

T(.w P MRallroad Station

" (State)

Conduct M

Health .

B T o o . U

Economy ....% .

Situation of Room M/\‘.&

Condition of Room M s = b gk ey B s o e e

Condition of Clothing S OMA-_
B 2l S b

Are careful accounts kept by patron? M&s

Are careful accounts kept by pupil? __V/ el T T - TR D
Number of days at school AAAALA AL A | @. c&xua.QA_
Distance to school . T .

Grade or quality of SChool S =
Name and address efteacher ™= o e e e

Qualifications of teacher . & .

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle?. M
In what grade is pupil at present? . *>

Attends what church and Sunday school?. -p
Distancetochurch. ®& Ytk O

Is there a Catholic church in locality?..._.\..’.ku\...

Who compose patron’s fam:ly*%%‘wr&Mawm
What other help is employed? . Y MY S&
Locality of home '@N‘U-VL i e
Home life and envimnments.._m._.......
Trade at school.. TY V&
Nature of work q—' AAA
Pupil’s age .| & . Experience. YVASAC




Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:




Nama of StudenM ¥ ; OL’HY\'—"

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Ageat Ve Es::aﬁia = zé /'2—

| Patron

AR e g | Sorest

Address

%Wmf

Recommended by

Grade of Home

i e

Church

Date = ) Earnings |
Retumedy “:/é{ _\_Nag&s |

Runrs Grttnudl
Turifen. n?. 2

ﬁaml'rdndd..
= |=[8°

" YAWMAN & ERBE MFG. CO., ROCHEBTER, N. Y.

| ' TOTAL OR
Shop AN | REB——MAR——#PR: | MAY—-OJUNE _ JULY AUG. SEPT. | 0GF.-= NOV. - DEC.  AVERAGE
; » CE— _7 R P D S f S T IR e W J_]_.«é:p____
Locallty
| | |
!
R. R. Station
Conduct ! _7f
Grade in | '
School | Ability , ‘
i |
Health | |

-

Home Address 7M(’"4’g’&4 % %

i

= Tnhe éa:{/f"‘(—“f &

441037 3M. 409 /



Name of Student

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Home Address Tribe
" = | ]
AN pate of | Shop | oaN. | FeB. | MAR. | aPr. | may E JUNE | JULY | AUG. | SEPT.  OCT. | Nov. | DEC. | LatALOR
L Localit [ '
Patron ocality Dayain t
School | |
Address R. R. Station [ [ |
Conduct |
Recommended by Grade in ‘
School Ability
!
‘Grade of Home Church
| Health t
'I !
Date of Date Earnings
Quting Returned Wages | |

i

#|
i

O YAWMAN A ERAE MEG. 0. BOCHEETER N. Y.
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May the 13%h,

.

»,

8

Mr., Denny:

Frank Logan is 4o leave for his home on trein
at 10,46 on Saturday morning of this weelk, You will
please report him "on leave",

Respectfully,

HX1, Supervisor in Charge.

Copy to Mr. Burney.

Mre. Burney:

Please send & conveyance 4o the Smell Boys!
Quarters on Saturday forencon in time to take Prank
Logan to the train leaving &t 10,46,

Respectfully,

HKi. Superviscer in Charge.

Copy %o Mr. Denny.



Copy to Mabel Logan, 761 Wedt Delevan Ave., Buffalo, Hew York.

I3

May 10%h, 1914,

Hra. Fidelia Togan,
Yersailles, Wew York,

My dear Maden:

This ia to aclmowledge receipt of the letier
vou addresged o your son Prank st thie sehool on & re-
cent dnte, and with vhioh you forwarded s smount of
218,00 for use in ssouring trensportetion for his visit
with you during the vacetion monbhi. The anount has boen
dnly oredited and af% Frank's regues?y it is being aorrangsd
§0 that he oan leave here on Seturdsy morning of this week
for Puffalo. Transportafion fo thet rointg will be proocured
For his use and a coyy of this letter will he sent to your
daughter Mebel at 781 West Delevarn Avenne in Bufislo, 0
that she can arrange 0 meed Frénl e the Pennsylvania 5te-
tion at 8.00 o'alock on Saturdsy evening, ey the 16th,

Prank shonld not have any aiftiaalﬁélat #11 shoud
making the triy and I hope 1% will be convenient for you to
notidy nme vhen ha hag arrived at your home,

Very truly rours,

Ritt. | Supervigsor in Charge,



Angust 26th, 1914,

Mrs, Fldelisa ILogan,
Varsailles, New York.

Hy dear Madam:

Having noted the request contained in your letter
of Augnst the 22nd, to the effect that you desire o keep
your son Frank af home until September the 19th, this is

| %o state that yon have my permission to do so, FHowever, as
| our new sghool year i1s to hegin on Septemher the lst it s

heped 3%t will yret be rossihle for you to send him on sooner

than pou expeet to do =se,
Transportation 18 heing rlaced Ffor Frank at Lawtom

‘ Station, and the tiecket ecan then he seeured for him at any

| time,

! I enclose herewlth application blanks that may be

‘ used %o submit me the applications for the enrolment of the

gtudents your damghter Mabel demires o secure, 0nly those

who are in earnest and whose conduct has alveys been satis-

factory are desired, and it will bhe well to get recommenda-

tions from prominent people in your community to he submitted

with the applications,



‘:r-wr-l AXH. Supervigor in Charge. \
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The Cumberland Valley Railroad Company

13th. 16.

Articlesme

Carlisle, Pa. Oct.

Tndian Industrial School,
To Cumberland Valley Railroad Co. =~ Dr.

$1.71

Oct. 11th. One ticket Carlisle to Mifflin, Pa. --

Oct. 1l1th. Prepaid Order(2)Tickets Mifflin to
3.42

Carlisle, Pa,.

£ f‘f\‘,-\ \
¥ L. & 5.13

'y
-,
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matter, and opiige
Yours truly,

A -
Acting Captain of Police.
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! - WEST JERSEY & SEASHORE RAILROAD COMPANY
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Altoona, Pa., October 10, 1916.

IN REPLY REFER TO NoO.

Superintendent,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

We are holding under arrest, at Mifflin, Pa., Frank Logan,
age eighteen years, for trespassing and illegal train riding.
This boy claims to be a member of the Carlisle I ndian School Band,
having left the School on Sunday, October 8th, 1916.

Kindly advise what action you desire us to take in the
matter, and oblige

Yours truly,

¥, -
Acting Captain of Police.



October 11, 1916.

Mr. W. A. Bender,
Ticket Agent C. V. R.R.,
Csriisle, Ya.

Dear Mr. Bender: 55 e %
Please issue to the bemrer, one ticket for
Mifflin, Pa., also a prepsid order for his return and
& pupil from HMifflin. Charge to the school in the rege
ular waye
Very truly yours,

LMJ/B Superintendent.



Oetober 11, 1916.

Mre Je. We Carroll,
Aeting Captain of Police,
Altoona, Pa.
Dear Sir:
The bearer, Solomon HeGilbray, is & cadet
officer ol this sc¢hool sud hes suthority te return
the pupil, ¥Frank logsn to the Cerlisle Indian School.

Very truly yours,

5HJ/B Superintendent.

If there 1s any expense counuected with the deten-
tiog of this boy kindly remit an itemized statement to

Mmée
0' H. .r.‘.



April 14th, 1916.

¥r, Frank Logen,
Ny
R, F, D, 1, Verssailles, N. Y.
KBy desr 3ir:

I have recelved your letter of the 12th instant
end have noted therein that you want your son Frank to
come home for the vacation months if he ean pay for his
trengportation. In veply thereto I must state that the
privilege of going home can be sllowed him bat it »ill
be requirsd that you depoait a sufficient amount to pay
for his retuwn transportation. He eannet be allowed to
expend any funds to his eredit te take such & trip,

& bBlank form is enclosed herewlth on which a formal
apﬁliaaﬁion for a vacatlion may be submitted to me, and if

the requirements ave met 1t will be arranged so that the

‘boy cen return home in June.

Very truly yours,
Enel.

HEN ., Acting Superintendent,
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Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need

ﬂ)\ of Federal aid.
Date of 1'&31}(11-1,.1’"%,_3//_?/5.—
Name of child_____ M %«GM. ______ :\U'I;!_,_./é ,,,,, Gmde___l_'j‘_.-----____

Home post office VMW/&M( M %«M .............. T Y

Tribe.___. .W&. e T Degree of Indian b]oud-_m ..........

How many acres of land doyonown______________ o n WeT Hipealiion, . S8 &S O F It =0
Whab(sshhetanmaal tneamesfromSrons Tanai. e A0l | SeSBee T SIS0l D Lol o el W

Do you have any other income s = . sooiiimvn —roe oo O L G e o e e e e

Is your father living . __ W e ek A NN Lad TheeTEEe ETIMT T e
Father's name_ W ﬁﬂ'g« 11 e LTSRSt e S

Home post office ___ WA/ e %ﬁé; ________________________________
Tribe._ MW = Degree of Indian blood . _M___ s

Is he a citizen _ ._____ e R e B e WAy i DT TN
How much land does he own. /5—0 w Aiatinert i Nesiee Uond sl ] rel S Wrey
What is its estimated value .. .. - - . ______ __ e e e e
What is the annual income from his land . e e e, o - T
Doenihe boveannother income YR . .. 0 o OSSN BRERENE . el
T Esd - oWl pAUL Dol L il 58 Serton e ioe: 00 Bttt e 0 e LU0 T 5 e L2 R0 It 0K LRI
Does your father pay taxes (;m land or personal property. (n/ﬂ'_ St e o e e e S e e L

Is your mother living £ e e = R W e g S e By e W Py

Mother’s name_ %AW _}W . T P A She 800N
Home post office . _ 7/ el 9 M S e o

Pribe ot s @QM? W_ T Degree of Indian blood.- M -

Is she a uitizen____/l/l/ﬂ'_'______...__. e bl N e e o % R e S s

How much land doesiyourmotherown.— - _—— = Alotiment MNoS LT Lsill e

Whatas it estimated valme oo e e e e e



What is the annual ineome fromher-land .. . ___ __ . . . __ _dp e Lot Dogisg A BE= I peypgeies B

Does she have any other income . _M_____ o e e B L e o
Hgophow el s e o - e e _____‘__.___ R R e e
Does your mother pay taxes on herland or on personal property. (YWT__-___ Y e M b e
With whom do you make your home . ?W\K ﬁ.a? AR BN i ey

How many rooms in the house.___ .. 8 ___________________________________________________________
How many live in the house___ _ __. 7 e i I e e s Sl

How far is your home from the nearest public school /ﬁ' M‘A/ e B
Why do you not attend that suhoul___.zww M W- W

How many teachers employed t-here___g _____________________ S =t v e e e e
How many grades maintained. . __ 3____ y o I e e L e e e e A
How many months of school each year. ‘l__,___________ Sl e L ey R AN e e e,

Did you ever attend a public school- — w__ e

If so, how long .__/. W R e ol e Whelru._y
How many brothers of school age have L\_-fou___w Y N 0 SR N TR W O AT e -

How many sistersiof seheolacekiaveyon -8 o o
g A}

Are they in school . . et ey, e e D SRR R B

Superin t{"n dent.

NOTE.—One of these blanks should he filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his vepresentative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to envollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.



March 26, 1917,

Mr. Frank Logan,
Ro Fu Do # »
Irving, K.Y.

.

Dear Mr. Logan:

I have your letter asking that your son
Frazk be allowed to go home in April so that he may help
you with your spring works The new couxws, which was intro-
duced in our schools over a year ago, requires that all
students rem2in here until the close of school early in
Jure. The Indiasn office requires that they teke the fimal
examinations which ars given esdA y in June, so this year
we are holding 211 pupils until thst time and not sending
eny home or under ths cuting until after the examinsations
are over. I am sorry that 1 cannot comply with ycur wish
relative to having your son home at this time, but trust
that you may see the reason for our holding him here.

Very truly yours,

DiR Superintendent.
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May 21, 1917

lirss Fidelia Logan,
Be B Bs 81y ™
IrVing, He¥e
Dear liadsm:
Our records show that both your

children Prank and Lenors have seé '-, their

ferm and will be entitled to go honme ét
Goverrment ezxpense this coming month. I will
write you later when to expect them.

Both of your children have made
good records at Carlisle snd 1 hope thet
you may arrange to return them to us next
fell to complete their school work here.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.
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Frving NY,
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Re

Tune 6, 1917.

’_/'f' . \J&w’
o AN

il

Hrss Fidelln Lo
Irving, Y. Y-—&

Dear Madam'ie

I have arranged to send your twe children
te you Friday June £th on the train leaving
carlisle for Lawton 7tation at 6330 P.¥. Wil
you have them met the following day.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.



o

June T, 1917«

lire Duranie

Frank Logan will leave Tor home Friday June
3th on train 1eaving Lhe C.V.Station at 8130 P.i.
e will be reported *dropoede.
Respectfully

Gopy to Mr. Foulke
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

#7174

This certifies that' ____________________Frank Logan

has made the following record in ..

SBUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL.

_Bnglish .
. General Exercises =
Arithmetie

. YenpemaiRty | - - -
N o Y e s BN L SN

GRADE.

DETAILS SERVED.

_Farm Masonry

and 1s o0y
“{Cancel one.)

B—4654

eligible to pursue workinthe .. Fifth

grade or year vocational.

Superintendent.

___ grade, academic; and

Principal.



/f? J

In answer te ingquiry ef Internaticnal Rallway Ceupany
Employment Department, 1631 Main St. Buffale, N. Y.
regarding Frank Logan

/

Frank Logan was a f=p11 of this schoel from August 1912 to June
1917. He came at the age of 1% years and 1eft when he was 19 years
eold.

He had a grod record hers,wasshhns
and a geed reliable boy in evers

agt, scber always, industrious
WaY e
He had no exper¥ence in rdilrecad business when he was here.

He worked in the plumbing shop and had that expérience in
machinery.

Juw 16’ 1913 L B I I O O e I I I R R |
Trav. Aud. in Charge
Carlisle Indian Schcol,Pa.
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